

RESOLUTION NO. 301 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE TELEHEALTH SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALBANY VETERANS' ADMINISTRATION MEDICAL CENTER AND WARREN COUNTY VETERANS' SERVICES AGENCY

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and authorizes a Telehealth Service Agreement between the Albany Veterans' Administration Medical Center and the Warren County Veterans' Services Agency to conduct screening and initial assessment of eligible Veterans in the Warren County Veterans' Services Agency, at no cost to Warren County and to commence upon execution of the agreement by both parties and will be effective for two (2) years from execution or until completion of the agreed upon number of patient evaluations, which ever occurs first, and in a form approved by the Warren County Attorney.